

The Vernon Filley Art Museum is a community gathering place. As patrons of the arts, we preserve and promote art appreciation for all ages and future generations. We invite you to come along with us in this exciting new endeavor to promote community and cultural investment in South Central Kansas.

The Legacy Arts Society (LAS) is committed to improving the quality of life and growth of our community through innovation, creativity, and philanthropy. By becoming a member of LAS, you are helping to ensure The Filley's sustainable future as a cornerstone of our community's culture. In addition, you will be invited to exclusive donor appreciation events. Most importantly, you will be supporting an extraordinary team of artists, teachers, and students who are involved with The Filley.

We ask that you seriously consider becoming a part of this new Society. Your generosity serves as the foundation for all that we do at The Filley. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Chris Himmelwright, Board Chair & Stan Reimer, Executive Director



Become a Part of the Legacy Hrts Society

Legacy Arts Society: Investing in Community & Culture

I accept your invitation to become a member of the Legacy Arts Society of the

Vernon Filley Art Museum and I pledge \$ to be paid	
---	--

Memberships and donations are tax-deductible. Please let us know if you would like to divide your pledge into quarterly installments or explore a donation of stock or other commodities.

Name	 	 	
Address	 		
Email			
Phone			

Members of the Legacy Arts Society represent a community of outstanding individuals committed to the cultural future of the Pratt region who express that commitment through involvement in the LAS and a minimum annual contribution of \$2,500 or more. The LAS is also an entity whose purpose is to support the vision and mission of the Vernon Filley Art Museum, ultimately contributing to the museum's operational sustainability. The primary method of support is financial, however, this is a group that values a rich cultural artistic environment, and therefore offers its members unique events to stimulate discussion, learning, and resonant experiences.

